

NTPC Limited Vs. Jagdish and Ors.

Civil Revision No.130 of 2024

09.10.2025 Present: Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 9.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma and Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Addl. Advocates General with Mr. R.P. Singh and Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy. Advocates General, for respondent No.10/State.

Since the issue in the case at hand is pending consideration before the Apex Court, therefore, as jointly prayed, list the matter after eight weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

09th October, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)