

NTPC Limited vs. Jagdish and others

Civil Revision No.130 of 2024

23.03.2026

Present: Mr.Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr.Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Mr.Harshit Sharma and Mr.Pranjal Munjal, Advocates for the petitioner.

Mr.Hitesh Bali, Advocate vice Mr.Surender Verma, Advocate for respondents No.1 to 9.

Mr.Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for respondent No.10/State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter is still pending adjudication before the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

In view of the said fact, the present petition is adjourned *sine die*. The parties may file appropriate application after the decision by the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

March 23, 2026
(naveen)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge